FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 16

POUNDS OF MILK RECEIVED BY PRODUCERS BY STATES 2005 1/

STATES AND GEOGRAPHIC CODES

2005
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Average
Percent

2005
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Average
Percent

1/ Revised.

Georgia Indiana Kentucky Maryland Michigan
13 18 21 24 26
4,080,555 72,678,683 73,460,126 11,508,284 16,234,352
4,209,085 63,153,943 66,671,549 3,741,722 7,133,802
4,443,588 84,433,183 74,380,208 6,725,969 12,940,913
3,642,734 74,331,696 75,607,905 6,326,188 5,196,316
5,830,575 103,183,014 79,362,874 3,807,669 6,563,756
3,891,675 99,212,280 73,540,220 7,933,856 7,767,856
3,384,933 59,939,628 68,328,441 8,354,901 41,999,940
2,962,258 52,873,856 65,237,510 8,643,256 41,283,338
2,536,540 44,285,405 63,175,849 4,903,563 30,938,295
2,953,852 53,150,518 65,001,723 5,710,523 38,028,917
2,854,434 52,632,483 64,105,738 5,383,551 42,060,086
2,766,867 53,440,113 67,985,409 6,776,356 41,364,742
43,557,096 813,314,802 836,857,552 79,815,838 291,512,313
3,629,758 67,776,234 69,738,129 6,651,320 24,292,693
0.68 12.71 13.08 1.25 4.56
Pennsylvania S. Carolina Tennessee Virginia
42 45 47 51

48,927,260 26,404,161 49,752,717 97,106,315
31,923,255 25,322,540 46,649,185 87,265,450
30,383,541 28,033,609 52,470,560 97,411,721
34,391,637 26,997,107 51,763,365 98,396,746
28,804,667 27,216,030 53,237,598 101,369,843
36,391,831 23,800,988 48,397,551 95,592,952
34,220,307 20,330,226 45,617,764 89,552,615
40,197,716 18,466,548 44,156,859 84,701,180
40,123,262 18,555,973 42,754,753 78,448,852
38,499,857 20,865,395 43,470,862 83,179,456
38,217,349 22,082,090 44,992,336 92,410,610
40,860,102 23,443,853 48,410,968 96,349,718
442,940,784 281,518,520 571,674,518 1,101,785,458
36,911,732 23,459,877 47,639,543 91,815,455
6.92 4.40 8.93 17.22

N. Carolina

37
83,523,415
77,142,359
87,807,635
85,974,273
89,352,461
81,574,329
76,926,768
66,490,889
65,242,741
72,224,253
73,179,232
76,275,469

935,713,824
77,976,152

14.62

Other

59,696,763
64,224,504
108,393,844
104,335,252
80,630,745
70,229,225
38,456,021
47,918,580
56,440,116
49,981,359
51,073,542
54,409,236
785,789,187
65,482,432
12.27

Ohio
39
16,056,562
12,647,095
22,546,110
15,395,788
20,676,581
19,142,227
16,805,362
17,989,574
18,824,001
18,293,207
19,487,728
17,468,188
215,332,423
17,944,369
3.36

Total

559,429,193
490,084,489
609,970,881
582,359,007
600,035,813
567,474,990
503,916,906
490,921,564
466,229,350
491,359,922
508,479,179
529,551,021
6,399,812,315
533,317,693
100.00

2/ Includes Alabama, Delaware, lllinois, lowa, Kansas, Missouri, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas, West Virginia, and Wisconsin.
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