FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 16

POUNDS OF MILK RECEIVED BY PRODUCERS BY STATES 2005 <u>1</u>/ STATES AND GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	Georgia	Indiana	Kentucky	Maryland	Michigan	N. Carolina	Ohio
<u>2005</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>39</u>
January	4,080,555	72,678,683	73,460,126	11,508,284	16,234,352	83,523,415	16,056,562
February	4,209,085	63,153,943	66,671,549	3,741,722	7,133,802	77,142,359	12,647,095
March	4,443,588	84,433,183	74,380,208	6,725,969	12,940,913	87,807,635	22,546,110
April	3,642,734	74,331,696	75,607,905	6,326,188	5,196,316	85,974,273	15,395,788
May	5,830,575	103,183,014	79,362,874	3,807,669	6,563,756	89,352,461	20,676,581
June	3,891,675	99,212,280	73,540,220	7,933,856	7,767,856	81,574,329	19,142,227
July	3,384,933	59,939,628	68,328,441	8,354,901	41,999,940	76,926,768	16,805,362
August	2,962,258	52,873,856	65,237,510	8,643,256	41,283,338	66,490,889	17,989,574
September	2,536,540	44,285,405	63,175,849	4,903,563	30,938,295	65,242,741	18,824,001
October	2,953,852	53,150,518	65,001,723	5,710,523	38,028,917	72,224,253	18,293,207
November	2,854,434	52,632,483	64,105,738	5,383,551	42,060,086	73,179,232	19,487,728
December	2,766,867	53,440,113	67,985,409	6,776,356	41,364,742	76,275,469	17,468,188
Total	43,557,096	813,314,802	836,857,552	79,815,838	291,512,313	935,713,824	215,332,423
Average	3,629,758	67,776,234	69,738,129	6,651,320	24,292,693	77,976,152	17,944,369
Percent	0.68	12.71	13.08	1.25	4.56	14.62	3.36
	Pennsylvania	S. Carolina	Tennessee	Virginia		Other 2	<u>2</u> / Total
<u>2005</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>45</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>51</u>			
January	<u>42</u> 48,927,260	<u>45</u> 26,404,161	47 49,752,717	<u>51</u> 97,106,315		59,696,763	559,429,193
January February	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255	<u>45</u> 26,404,161 25,322,540	47 49,752,717 46,649,185	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450		59,696,763 64,224,504	559,429,193 490,084,489
January	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541	<u>45</u> 26,404,161	<u>47</u> 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881
January February	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255	<u>45</u> 26,404,161 25,322,540	47 49,752,717 46,649,185	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252	559,429,193 490,084,489
January February March	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667	<u>45</u> 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107 27,216,030	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813
January February March April	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637	<u>45</u> 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007
January February March April May	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667	<u>45</u> 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107 27,216,030	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813
January February March April May June	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831	<u>45</u> 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107 27,216,030 23,800,988	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551	51 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990
January February March April May June July	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831 34,220,307	4526,404,16125,322,54028,033,60926,997,10727,216,03023,800,98820,330,226	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551 45,617,764	51 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952 89,552,615		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225 38,456,021	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990 503,916,906
January February March April May June July August	<u>42</u> 48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831 34,220,307 40,197,716	4526,404,16125,322,54028,033,60926,997,10727,216,03023,800,98820,330,22618,466,548	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551 45,617,764 44,156,859	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952 89,552,615 84,701,180 78,448,852 83,179,456		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225 38,456,021 47,918,580	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990 503,916,906 490,921,564
January February March April May June July August September	48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831 34,220,307 40,197,716 40,123,262	45 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107 27,216,030 23,800,988 20,330,226 18,466,548 18,555,973	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551 45,617,764 44,156,859 42,754,753	51 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952 89,552,615 84,701,180 78,448,852		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225 38,456,021 47,918,580 56,440,116	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990 503,916,906 490,921,564 466,229,350
January February March April May June July August September October	48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831 34,220,307 40,197,716 40,123,262 38,499,857	4526,404,16125,322,54028,033,60926,997,10727,216,03023,800,98820,330,22618,466,54818,555,97320,865,395	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551 45,617,764 44,156,859 42,754,753 43,470,862	<u>51</u> 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952 89,552,615 84,701,180 78,448,852 83,179,456		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225 38,456,021 47,918,580 56,440,116 49,981,359	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990 503,916,906 490,921,564 466,229,350 491,359,922
January February March April May June July August September October November	48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831 34,220,307 40,197,716 40,123,262 38,499,857 38,217,349	45 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107 27,216,030 23,800,988 20,330,226 18,466,548 18,555,973 20,865,395 22,082,090	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551 45,617,764 44,156,859 42,754,753 43,470,862 44,992,336	51 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952 89,552,615 84,701,180 78,448,852 83,179,456 92,410,610		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225 38,456,021 47,918,580 56,440,116 49,981,359 51,073,542	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990 503,916,906 490,921,564 466,229,350 491,359,922 508,479,179 529,551,021 6,399,812,315
January February March April May June July August September October November December	48,927,260 31,923,255 30,383,541 34,391,637 28,804,667 36,391,831 34,220,307 40,197,716 40,123,262 38,499,857 38,217,349 40,860,102	45 26,404,161 25,322,540 28,033,609 26,997,107 27,216,030 23,800,988 20,330,226 18,466,548 18,555,973 20,865,395 22,082,090 23,443,853	47 49,752,717 46,649,185 52,470,560 51,763,365 53,237,598 48,397,551 45,617,764 44,156,859 42,754,753 43,470,862 44,992,336 48,410,968	51 97,106,315 87,265,450 97,411,721 98,396,746 101,369,843 95,592,952 89,552,615 84,701,180 78,448,852 83,179,456 92,410,610 96,349,718		59,696,763 64,224,504 108,393,844 104,335,252 80,630,745 70,229,225 38,456,021 47,918,580 56,440,116 49,981,359 51,073,542 54,409,236	559,429,193 490,084,489 609,970,881 582,359,007 600,035,813 567,474,990 503,916,906 490,921,564 466,229,350 491,359,922 508,479,179 529,551,021

<u>1</u>/ Revised.

2/ Includes Alabama, Delaware, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas, West Virginia, and Wisconsin.